

14.07.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh Manu Sisodiya Ld counsel for the defendant no 1,3,4 & 5.

Sh Manu Sisodiya has entered appearance on behalf of defendant no 1,3,4 & 5. He has filed WS alongwith an application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC. An extra copy of the same has been placed on record and the Ahlmad of the court is directed to supply the same to Ld counsel for the plaintiff in case a request is made in this behalf.

It is submitted by Sh Manu Sisodiya on instructions that defendant no 2 has expired on 12.04.2025.

Let appropriate application be filed by the plaintiff seeking impleadment the LRs of defendant no 2 in accordance with law.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff who is directed to file the replication if any to the WS as filed by defendant no 1,3,4 & 5.

List for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **24.09.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/14.07.2025.