

24.09.2025

Present: Sh Akhil Sharma Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has placed on record an application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC seeking impleadment of the LRs of defendant no 2. He further submits that the said application be treated as an application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC.

Let notice of the present application be issued upon the LRs of deceased defendant no 2 on filing of PF,RC,speed post.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he would not be filing his replication to the WS as filed by defendant no 1, 3, 4 & 5.

Re-notify the matter for service of LRs of defendant no 2, admission denial of documents & framing of issues on **03.12.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/24.09.2025.