

03.12.2025

Present: Ld counsel for the plaintiff. (through VC)

Amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record.

Notice of the application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC has not been served upon the LR's of defendant no 2 who are stated to be not residing at the given address.

Plaintiff is directed to place on record the fresh address of the LR's of defendant no 2 and thereafter to take steps for the service of LR's of defendant no 2 on filing of PF/RC/speed post.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for service of LR's of defendant no 2 & for framing of issues on
02.03.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/03.12.2025.