

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday vide Endst No 432-483/G-4/Gen-I/DHC dt 27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Akil Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).

Plaintiff has not provided fresh addresses of the LRs of defendant No.2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that LRs of defendant No.2 are residing in the given address. **He is directed to effect service upon LRs of defendant No.2 on filing of PF.** The Process server is directed to visit the premises atleast 3 times and in case of non-availability or refusal, process server is directed to affix the notice on the conspicuous part of the house and take photographs and file the same alongwith the report. Dasti summons be also issued for onward service upon the LRs of the defendant no.2.

List on **21.05.2026.**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.

At 10.15 AM

At this stage, Ms. N Seher, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of plaintiff.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.

At 10.55 AM

At this stage, Ms. Ishika, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of defendants No.1,3, 4and 5. Perusal of the record shows that WS stands duly filed

by the defendants No.1, 3, 4 and 5. The plaintiff is at liberty to file replication to the same within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendants. The parties are directed to file their respective affidavits by admission and denial of documents with advance copy to each other.

Put up on date already fixed.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.03.2026.